Southmont Schools Board of Trustees Notice of Executive Session Board Meeting Corporation Board Room 6401 US 231 South, Crawfordsville, IN 47933 Wednesday, November 29, 2023 @ 6:30 PM

The South Montgomery Community School Corporation Board of Trustees will meet in executive session on Wednesday, November 29, 2023 @ 6:30 p.m. at the Corporation's Administrative Office located at 6401 South US 231, Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call

AGENDA

To meet with Administrative Assistants to begin the search for a new Superintendent.

III. Adjourn.

Future Meetings:

December 11, 2023 - Regular Board Meeting - Corporation Board Room - 6:00 p.m. January 8, 2024 - Regular Board Meeting - Corporation Board Room - 6:00 p.m.